TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM749874

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		08/18/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paper Partners Wipes, LLC	
Street Address:	129 Technology Drive South	
City:	Reidsville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27320	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2596036	WHITE CLOUD
Registration Number:	2604878	WHITE CLOUD
Registration Number:	2609868	WHITE CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3362329075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3362713175

Email: dsar@brookspierce.com

David W. Sar **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 230 N. Elm St.

Address Line 2: 2000 Renaissance Plaza

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Paper Partners Wipes
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Sar
SIGNATURE:	/DavidWSar/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Paper Partners Termination of TM Sec Int#page1.tif

source=Paper Partners Termination of TM Sec Int#page2.tif source=Paper Partners Termination of TM Sec Int#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 18, 2022 ("Release"), is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of Paper Partners Wipes, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 27, 2013, among Grantor, Albaad USA, Inc., North Carolina corporation, and Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the security interest identified herein was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 4, 2013, at Reel 5167 Frame 0327.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, and Grantor agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement referenced in the preamble and recitals hereto.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, without any representation, warranty, recourse, or undertaking of any kind (whether express or implied), hereby:

- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases the continuing security interest in, Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement; and
- (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia.

[Continued on following page.]

ACTIVE 681459722v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC

Name: Zachary S. Buchanan

Title: Authorized Signatory

[ALBAAD—TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Mark	Country	Registration/	Registration/ Application
		Application Number	Date
WHITE CLOUD	USA	78021660/2596036	08/17/2000/07/16/2002
WHITE CLOUD	USA	78021264/2604878	08/15/2000/08/06/2002
WHITE CLOUD	USA	78021261/2609868	08/15/2000/08/20/2002

Trade Names

None

Common Law Trademarks

None

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None

Trademark Licenses

None

ACTIVE 681459722v2

RECORDED: 08/19/2022